

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2350

Of the printed Bill

Page _____ Section _____ Lines _____
Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 2, line 16, by deleting the language "the Oklahoma Corporation Commission" and by re-lettering subsequent subparagraphs;

On page 2, line 17, by deleting the language "the Oklahoma Securities Commission" and by re-lettering subsequent subparagraphs;

On page 2, line 19, by deleting the language "the Oklahoma State Bureau of Investigation" and by re-lettering subsequent subparagraphs;

On page 2, line 20, by deleting the language "the Oklahoma Bureau of Narcotics and Dangerous Drugs Control" and by re-lettering subsequent subparagraphs;

On page 2, line 15 1/2, by adding a new subparagraph to read as follows:
"the Oklahoma State Treasurer's Office"

On page 3, line 4 ½ by adding a new subparagraph to read as follows: "the State Auditor and Inspector's Office";

On page 3, line 4 ½ by adding a new subparagraph to read as follows: "the State Department of Education";

On page 3, line 8, by inserting after the period "." the following language: "The chair shall have a minimum of five (5) years of Information Technology industry experience and the vice-chair shall have a minimum of three (3) years of Information Technology industry experience.";

On page 3, line 17, by deleting the word "two" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "four";

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Jeff Boatman

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

On page 6, line 4, by deleting "December 31, 2022" and inserting in lieu thereof the language: "April 1, 2023"